6 Page 52-line 8 After "11." insert ", 12."; under GENERAL FUND 
7 increase amount by "12,500,000". 
8  
9 Page 53-lines 2 through 16 Delete entirely. 

10  
11 Page 58-after line 5 Insert: 
12  
13 "12. (a) It is the intent of the legislature that of this general 
14 fund appropriation, twelve million five hundred thousand dollars 
15 ($12,500,000.00) is appropriated to provide a state match for funds 
16 received by the University of Wyoming or donated funds in 
17 accordance with all of the following: 
18  
19 (i) Not less than twelve million five hundred thousand 
20 dollars ($12,500,000.00) is conditioned upon a match for a 
21 permanent endowment under W.S. 21-16-901 through 21-16-904. All 
22 state matching distributions from the university endowment 
23 challenge account created in W.S. 21-16-903 are appropriated 
24 solely to support endowments for priorities identified and 
25 approved by the University of Wyoming board of trustees; 
26  
27 (ii) Not less than two million five hundred thousand 
28 dollars ($2,500,000.00) is conditioned upon a match for purposes 
29 of expenditures for the college of agriculture governor’s 
30 agriculture initiative. 
31  
32 (b) Distribution of the appropriation specified in subsection 
33 (a) of this footnote is conditioned upon a match of funds in the